

## NOTICE OF ORDINANCE ADOPTION

Ordinance No. 2023-01 was introduced by the Feather River Recreation & Park District at their meeting on Tuesday, May 23, 2023, and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting on June 27, 2023. A summary of the ordinance is as follows:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE FEATHER RIVER RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING ORDINANCE NO. 2023-01 TO LEVY SPECIAL TAXES WITHIN CFD 2022-01 COMMENCING IN FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 AND IN EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER UNTIL THE LAST FISCAL YEAR IN WHICH SUCH SPECIAL TAXES ARE AUTHORIZED TO BE LEVIED PURSUANT TO THE RATE AND METHOD OF APPORTIONMENT.

The ordinance was adopted by the following vote:

AYES: Director Fowler, Director Passmore, Director Brandt, Director Thomas, & Director Delong NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN:NONE

Signed: Victoria Anton Teague, Interim General Manager

A copy of the full text of the ordinance is available at the Feather River Recreation & Park District Office at 1875 Feather River Blvd, Oroville, CA 95965.

Published in the Chico Enterprise-Record and Oroville Mercury-Register newspaper on July 6, 2023.

Posted at the Feather River Recreation & Park District Office on or before July 6, 2023.